

AMENDMENTS TO LB 333

(Amendments to E & R amendments, ER33)

Introduced by Adams

1           1. Strike section 6.

2           2. On page 6, line 13, strike "and" and after "(vii)"  
3 insert "the next one hundred twenty-three thousand four hundred  
4 sixty-eight dollars shall be used by the department to employ  
5 persons to investigate and prosecute alleged violations as provided  
6 in section 79-868; and (viii)".

7           3. On page 7, line 9, strike "and" and after "(vii)"  
8 insert "the next one hundred twenty-three thousand four hundred  
9 sixty-eight dollars shall be used by the department to employ  
10 persons to investigate and prosecute alleged violations as provided  
11 in section 79-868; and (viii)".

12           4. On page 8, line 8, strike "and"; and in line 9 after  
13 "(vi)" insert "the next allocation shall be used by the department  
14 to employ persons to investigate and prosecute alleged violations  
15 as provided in section 79-868 in an aggregated amount up to the  
16 amount used in the prior fiscal year for such purposes increased  
17 by the basic allowable growth rate pursuant to section 79-1025; and  
18 (vii)".

19           5. Amend the repealer and renumber the remaining sections  
20 accordingly.